nichiconbattery.com
© 2024 NICHICON Corporation 1 EVSLBSCTR02UGV1E Rev. 1.0
Nov.2024
Evaluation board for the SLB series for Series-Parallel Connection
EVSLB-SCTR02
User Guide
Description
Nichicon "SLB” series are “Small Lithium Titanate Rechargeable Batteries” ideal for powering IoT systems. The

Dx3 Schottky barrier diode
Rohm RB510SM-30T2R
PA1 Pin header 14pin Adam Tech PH1-14-UA
PA2 Pin header 13pin Adam Tech PH1-13-UA
Qx1 MOSFET n-ch Diodes DMN1019UFDE-7
Qx2 MOSFET n-ch Rohm RE1C001UNTCL
Qx3 MOSFET p-ch Rohm RE1C001ZPTL
Qx4 MOSFET p-ch Rohm RE1C001ZPTL
QA5 MOSFET n-ch Rohm RE1J002YNTCL
QA6 MOSFET n-ch Rohm RE1J002YNTCL
Sx1 Through hole socket - Mac8 AF-0.7(H)
Sx2 Through hole socket - Mac8 AF-0.7(H)
Ux1 IC (Voltage detector)  TOREX XC6135N10BNR-G
Ux2 IC (Voltage detector)  TOREX XC6135N10BNR-G
Ux3 IC (Voltage detector)  TOREX XC6135N10BNR-G
Rx1 Resistor (0603) 100ohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1000F
Rx2 Resistor (0603) 100ohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1000F
Rx3 Resistor (0603) 12kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1202F
Rx4 Resistor (0603) 549kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD5493F
Rx5 Resistor (0603) 330kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD3303F
Rx6 Resistor (0603) 470kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD4703F
Rx7 Resistor (0603) 10kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1002F
Rx8 Resistor (0603) 100ohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1000F
Rx9 Resistor (0603) 12kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1202F
Rx10 Resistor (0603) 510kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD5103F
Rx11 Resistor (0603) 330kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD3303F
Rx12 Resistor (0603) 470kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD4703F
Rx13 Resistor (2512) → → Need to mount an appropriate value resistor
Rx14 Resistor (0603) 330ohm KOA RK73H1JTTD3300F
Rx15 Resistor (0603) 100ohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1000F
Rx16 Resistor (0603) 47kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD4702F
Rx17 Resistor (0603) 2.4Mohm KOA RK73H1JTTD2404F
Rx18 Resistor (0603) 3.3Mohm KOA RK73H1JTTD3304F
Rx19 Resistor (0603) 220kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD2203F
Rx20 Resistor (0603) 10kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1002F
Rx21 Resistor (0603) 1Mohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1004F
"x" can be A, B, C, D, E, or F (all six circuit blocks have the same circuit configuration and constants).
                              EVSLB-SCTR02
nichiconbattery.com                                   User Guide
© 2024 NICHICON Corporation 15 EVSLBSCTR02UGV1E Rev. 1.0